e	
77613	Aspen Title #M-31261 Vol Mgr Page 137 WARRANTY DEED (CORPORATION)
BO-DEL DEVELOP	MENT COMPANY, INC.
Oregon	corporation, hereinafter called grantor, conver
	<i>acorporation, hereinatter called grantor, conversion, nereinatter called grantor, conversion, and ELOUISE BROWN, husband and wife</i>
all that real property situated	oodiny, State of Oregon, described as:
Lot 7, Block 10, Tra No. 1091, LYNNEWOOD Klamath, State of Or	act No. 1173, a Resubdivision of Lot 1, Block 10, Trac ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County egon.
	s owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except <u>SEE</u>
ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A	n
and will warrant and defend t	he same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown abo
The true and actual con	nsideration for this transfer is $\frac{12,800.00}{2}$ .
Signed by authority o	f the Board of Directory with at
ddy 01	f the Board of Directors, with the seal of said corporation affixed, July
(Corporate Seal)	By the Dowers Preside
	Preside
STATE OF OPENNUE	BySecret
STATE OF OREGON, County	of Klamath ) ss.
July 29	, 19 <u>87</u> .
Personally appeared	JOHN T. BOWERS
did say that he is the <u>Pres</u> Bo-Del Development Compa	
affixed to the foregoing instru	ment is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was sign
	Before me: Marlene J. Addington)
Official Seat 20	Notary Public for Oregon
The dollar amount should	My commission expires: <u>3-22-89</u> include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the
consideration." (Indicate w	
WARRANTY DEED (CORPOR	RATION) STATE OF OREGON, )
	County of
ТО	I certify that the within instrument was received for recor
	on the day of, 19 ato'clockM. and recorded in book
After Recording Return to: & Ta Grantees	
Klamath FAlls, OR	
Daniel G. Brown Elouise Brown	Title
761 APROW head Rd. Klamath Falls, OR	Bv
No. 0-962 C1 7(6 Jus Form No. TA 17)	Of ByDeputy

 $\frac{1}{2}$ 

Ľ

## EXHIBIT "A"

1. Regulations, including levies, liens and utility assessments of the City of Klamath Falls.

2. Restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, as shown on the recorded plat of Lynnewood.

3. Taxes for the year 1987-88 are now a lien but not yet payable.

"THIS STARDAL WITH AND ALLOW USE CHARGE CONTRACT OF ALLOW AND APPARTMENT OF ANALY APPROVED USED."

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of of A.D., 19 of	Aspen Title Company <u>87</u> at <u>4:14</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>1375</u> Evelyn Biehn, S	
FEE \$14.00	Ву	17